
# Name F/Name Domicile Gender

Matric / O 

Level 
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Intermediate

/ A Level 
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MDCAT

Session

MDCAT

weightage 
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Aggregate Remarks

1. Abdul Bari Altaf Hussain Ghotki M 9.00909 37.05455 2025 41.11111 87.17475

2. Pargati Pardeep Kumar Ghotki F 8.47273 37.27273 2025 41.38889 87.13435

3. Nazia Hassan Ali Hassan Ghotki F 9.19091 34.72727 2024 43.00000 86.91818

4. Aadesh Kumar Aneel Kumar Ghotki M 8.47273 36.69091 2025 41.66667 86.83031

5. Diya Rani Hashmat Ram Ghotki F 8.70588 35.78182 2025 42.22222 86.70992

6. Deepak Kumar Balam Ghotki M 8.02353 36.90909 2024 41.75000 86.68262

7. Abdul Basit Shoukat Ali Ghotki M 8.28182 36.72727 2025 41.66667 86.67576

8. Sujal Kumar Darshan Kumar Ghotki M 9.16364 36.40000 2025 41.11111 86.67475

9. Nabeel Ahmed Khan Abdul Hameed Ghotki M 7.72941 38.26667 2025 40.55556 86.55164

10. Prathna Lakhiram Ghotki F 8.27273 37.60000 2025 40.55556 86.42829

11. Toufique Ahmed Muhammad 

Rafique
Ghotki M 8.81818 35.30909 2025 42.22222 86.34949

12. Sandhya Dharam Das Ghotki F 8.66364 36.65455 2024.00000 41.00000 86.31819

13. Zohaib Qasim Muhammad Qasim Ghotki M 8.32727 36.80000 2025 41.11111 86.23838

14. Lal Bux Ghulam Mustafa Ghotki M 8.15455 36.69091 2025 41.38889 86.23435

15. Kirsh Kumar Anesh Kumar Ghotki M 8.58824 35.78182 2024 41.75000 86.12006

16. Muhammad Yousif Gul Saleem Ghotki M 9.00000 36.76364 2025 40.27778 86.04142

17. Usman Shabeer Shabeer Ahmed Ghotki M 8.33636 36.80000 2025 40.83333 85.96969

18. Saima Abdul Majeed Ghotki F 7.76364 37.70909 2025 40.27778 85.75051

19. Faizan Ali Mushtaque Ali Ghotki M 7.99091 37.12727 2025 40.55556 85.67374

20. Priya Kumari Amar Lal Ghotki F 8.20000 33.27273 2025 43.88889 85.36162

21. Sugandh Raju Ghotki F 8.29091 36.69091 2025 40.27778 85.25960

22. Noor Taiba Mashoor Ghotki F 8.67273 36.50909 2025 40.00000 85.18182

23. Hansika Khemani Amar Lal Ghotki F 9.10588 36.00000 2024 39.50000 84.60588

24. Khalil Ahmed Abdul Sattar Ghotki M 6.61176 36.40000 2024 40.00000 83.01176

25. Loungh Khan Sikandar Ali Ghotki M 8.65455 36.65455 2025 36.94444 82.25354

26. Seema Abdul Rasheed Ghotki F 8.16364 36.80000 2025 35.55556 80.51920

27. Saif Ur Rahman Abdul Rasheed Ghotki M 8.00909 36.69091 2025.00000 35.55556 80.25556

28. Bareera Asif Asif Hakeem 

Kalwar

Ghotki F 8.94545 35.01818 2025 35.83333 79.79696

1. Aamina Mohammad Aslam Larkana F 7.85882 35.38182 2024 42.75000 85.99064

2. Iqra Niaz Ali Larkana F 7.78824 35.49091 2025 42.50000 85.77915

3. Sindhu Memon Abdul Rehman Larkana F 8.99091 35.67273 2025 41.11111 85.77475

4. Sadia Parvez Sajad Channa Larkana F 8.61176 35.70909 2025 41.38889 85.70974

5. Lareb Muhammad Yameen Larkana F 7.62353 36.58182 2024 41.50000 85.70535

6. Mamoona Muneer Ahmed Larkana F 8.91818 36.50909 2025 40.27778 85.70505

7. Iqra Asghar Asghar Ali Larkana F 8.61176 36.69091 2024 40.25000 85.55267

8. Zia U Ddin Salahuddin Larkana M 7.60000 35.67273 2024 42.25000 85.52273

9. Lamia Bakhtawar Khalid Hussain Larkana F 8.31765 35.52727 2025 41.66667 85.51159

10. Tayaba Abdul Malik Larkana F 7.97647 35.30909 2025 42.22222 85.50778

11. Sumia Samad Abdul Samad Larkana F 8.97273 36.76364 2024 39.75000 85.48637

12. Mehak Bakhat Hussain 

Channa

Larkana F 8.40909 35.38182 2024 41.50000 85.29091

13. Bisma Nabi Bux Larkana F 9.08235 35.60000 2025 40.55556 85.23791

14. Pranjhan Shankar Lal Larkana F 8.56471 35.74545 2025 40.55556 84.86572

15. Wajeeha Bashir Ahmed Shaikh Larkana F 7.65882 36.36364 2025 40.83333 84.85579
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16. Raafiu Mustafa Utero Ghulam Shabeer 

Utero
Larkana M 8.85455 35.70909 2025 40.27778 84.84142

17. Shaista Nazir Hussain Larkana F 9.36471 35.34545 2024 39.50000 84.21016

18. Naeem Ahmed Abdul Qadir Larkana M 8.10588 35.41818 2024 40.50000 84.02406

19. Junaid Ahmed Khalil Ahmed Larkana M 8.99091 35.70909 2024 38.75000 83.45000

20. Hafsa Fatima Abdul Wahid Larkana F 8.33636 33.70909 2025 40.83333 82.87878

21. Hafsa Ali Akbar Larkana F 9.03636 36.03636 2025 37.77778 82.85050

22. Muskan E Zainab Zakir Hussain Larkana F 8.66364 31.89091 2025 38.05556 78.61011

23. Areej Ul Islam Muhammad Nawaz 

Shaikh
Larkana F 8.25455 35.74545 2025 33.88889 77.88889

24. Hassan Abbas Ghulam Abbas Larkana M 8.32727 33.56364 2025 35.27778 77.16869

25. Taiyaba Shaikh Abdul Hameed Larkana F 8.83636 33.74545 2025 33.33333 75.91514

1. Fiza Amanullah Dayo Jacobabad F 9.04545 35.67273 2025 40.00000 84.71818

2. Sania Iqbal Iqbal Ahmed Ansari Jacobabad F 8.86364 36.40000 2025 39.44444 84.70808

3. Adil Hussain Siraj Ahmed Jacobabad M 8.98182 35.70909 2025 40.00000 84.69091

4. Misbah Rani Nazeer Ahmed Ansari Jacobabad F 9.03636 35.85455 2025 39.72222 84.61313

5. Shumaila Akhtiar Ahmed Jacobabad F 8.86364 36.32727 2025 39.16667 84.35758

6. Zohaib Ahmed Din Muhammad Jacobabad M 9.36471 35.41818 2024 39.50000 84.28289

7. Khizra Asghar Ali Jacobabad F 9.00000 35.81818 2025 39.16667 83.98485

8. Abdul Qadeer Mir Muhammad Jacobabad M 7.80000 38.13333 2024 38.00000 83.93333

9. Malaeka Thaheem Abdul Nasir Jacobabad F 7.94545 35.60000 2025 40.27778 83.82323

10. Niaz Ahmed Ghulam Yaseen Jacobabad M 8.78182 35.63636 2025 39.16667 83.58485

11. Bilal Rahmatullah Jacobabad M 9.23529 35.41818 2025 38.88889 83.54236

12. Rehana Gul Hassan Jacobabad F 8.56471 35.56364 2024 39.00000 83.12835

13. Abdullah Iqbal Abbasi Iqbal Hussain Abbasi Jacobabad M 8.78182 35.78182 2025 38.33333 82.89697

14. Isha
Arz Muhammad 

Noonari
Jacobabad F 8.57273 34.03636 2025 40.00000 82.60909

15. Sumaiya Taj Muhammad Jacobabad F 8.61818 33.05455 2025 39.44444 81.11717

16. Muhammad Aaraiz Murad Ali Jacobabad M 8.90909 35.49091 2025 36.66667 81.06667

17. Muhammad Hamza Anees Ahmed Soomro Jacobabad M 7.85455 35.70909 2025 36.94444 80.50808

1. Areej Maqbool Ahmed Kambar- Shahdadkot F 8.79091 35.38182 2025 41.11111 85.28384

2. Sarfaraz Ahmed Abdul Majeed Brohi Kambar- Shahdadkot M 8.25882 37.81818 2025 38.88889 84.96589

3. Kinza Jameel Ahmed Kambar- Shahdadkot F 7.74118 36.61818 2025 40.55556 84.91492

4. Yusra Noor Noor Hussain Kambar- Shahdadkot F 8.89091 36.72727 2025 38.88889 84.50707

5. Sahar Musrat Musrat Ali Jalbani Kambar- Shahdadkot F 9.36364 36.61818 2025 38.33333 84.31515

6. Khalilullah Abdul Sattar Kambar- Shahdadkot M 8.82727 36.54545 2025 38.61111 83.98383

7. Zainab Rasool Bux Kambar- Shahdadkot F 8.96364 36.18182 2025 37.22222 82.36768

8. Mohammad Saqib Mohammad Siddique Kambar- Shahdadkot M 8.76364 36.47273 2025 36.94444 82.18081

9. Misbah Musrat Ali Kambar- Shahdadkot F 8.23636 36.43636 2025 37.50000 82.17272

10. Kausar Fatima Syed Noor Shah Kambar- Shahdadkot F 9.28235 35.41818 2025 34.16667 78.86720

1. Muhammad Hassan Ghulam Hussain Kashmore M 7.31765 36.47273 2024 42.00000 85.79038

2. Qalandar Bux Muhammad Umar Kashmore M 8.96364 35.63636 2025 41.11111 85.71111

3. Abdul Waheed Ali Mardan Khan Kashmore M 8.35294 38.46667 2025 38.88889 85.70850

4. Nasarullah Hafiz Abdul Qadir Kashmore M 9.08235 36.50909 2025 40.00000 85.59144

5. Sudhir Ahmed Hazar Khan Kashmore M 8.61176 36.32727 2024 40.50000 85.43903

6. Faraz Ahmed Ishfaq Ahmed Kashmore M 9.00000 35.49091 2025 40.83333 85.32424

7. Aliza Mumtaz Ali Kashmore F 8.76364 35.49091 2025 40.83333 85.08788

8. Agiya Rani Wakeel Kashmore F 9.00000 35.70909 2025 40.27778 84.98687

9. Muhammad Shoaib Muhammad Bux Kashmore M 8.86364 35.78182 2025 40.27778 84.92324

10. Akhtar Ali Jamaludin Kashmore M 9.03636 35.78182 2025 40.00000 84.81818

11. Shehzad Ali Samoo Khan Kashmore M 8.42727 35.34545 2024 41.00000 84.77272
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12. Kumar Gaurav Shubas Kumar Kashmore M 8.84545 36.29091 2025 39.44444 84.58080

13. Sajjad Ahmed Badar Din Kashmore M 8.65882 36.54545 2024 39.25000 84.45427

14. Manav Kumar Pawan Kumar Kashmore M 8.69091 35.74545 2025 40.00000 84.43636

15. Umma Devi Suneel Kumar Kashmore F 8.85455 36.90909 2025 38.61111 84.37475

16. Sakshi Anoop Kumar Kashmore F 8.13636 35.78182 2025 40.27778 84.19596

17. Abdul Jalil Abdul Sattar Kashmore M 8.97273 35.60000 2024 39.50000 84.07273

18. Muhammad Aqil Sherdil Khan Kashmore M 8.79091 36.29091 2025 38.33333 83.41515

19. Tanzeela Shafaq Farman Ali Kashmore F 8.99091 35.60000 2025 38.33333 82.92424

20. Abdul Raheem Farooq Ahmed Kashmore M 8.61176 36.54545 2025 37.50000 82.65721

21. Zeeshan Ali Abdul Majeed Kashmore M 8.77273 35.67273 2025 36.66667 81.11213

1. Jawad Ahmed Muhammad Luqman Naushahro- feroze M 8.22727 36.07273 2024 42.00000 86.30000

2. Abid Ali Yaseen Naushahro- feroze M 7.95294 35.92727 2024 42.25000 86.13021

3. Kashaf Noor Noor Ahmed Memon Naushahro- feroze F 8.52727 36.54545 2024 41.00000 86.07272

4. Irrum Ayaz Ayaz Gul Naushahro- feroze F 8.47273 36.36364 2025 41.11111 85.94748

5. Kashaf Mustafa Ghullam Mustafa Naushahro- feroze F 9.74118 34.69091 2024 41.50000 85.93209

6. Iman Munir U Ddin Naushahro- feroze F 8.70909 36.14545 2024 41.00000 85.85454

7. Husna Muhammad Urs Naushahro- feroze F 8.10909 33.85455 2025 43.88889 85.85253

8. Muhammad Zaki Muhammad Ali Naushahro- feroze M 7.93636 36.21818 2025 41.66667 85.82121

9. Muzamil Muhmmad Bachal Naushahro- feroze M 7.80000 36.25455 2025 41.66667 85.72122

10. Imdadullah Abdul Hameed Naushahro- feroze M 8.94545 36.18182 2025 40.55556 85.68283

11. Muhammad Javed Taj Muhammad Naushahro- feroze M 6.48235 37.20000 2024 42.00000 85.68235

12. Alishba Memon Abdul Sami Naushahro- feroze F 8.65455 36.47273 2024 40.50000 85.62728

13. Irfan Qadir Ghullam Qadir Naushahro- feroze M 8.71818 36.83636 2024 40.00000 85.55454

14. Tahir Mubarak Mubarak Ali Naushahro- feroze M 8.91818 36.47273 2025 40.00000 85.39091

15. Meroot Mohsin Mohsin Khan Pirzado Naushahro- feroze F 8.08182 36.14545 2025 41.11111 85.33838

16. Iqra Hafiz Muhammad Ali 

Shah
Naushahro- feroze F 8.60909 36.18182 2024 40.25000 85.04091

17. Mahateer Muhammad Lal Bux Naushahro- feroze M 8.32727 36.98182 2025 39.72222 85.03131

18. Muhammad Raza Manzoor Ali Naushahro- feroze M 8.92727 36.25455 2025 39.72222 84.90404

19. Lubna Muhammad Anwar 

Malik
Naushahro- feroze F 8.54545 36.07273 2025 39.72222 84.34040

20. Fiza Munir Ahmed Naushahro- feroze F 8.19091 34.40000 2025 41.66667 84.25758

21. Seema Illahi Bux Naushahro- feroze F 8.29412 36.94545 2024 39.00000 84.23957

22. Ali Khan Din Muhammad Naushahro- feroze M 8.47273 36.00000 2025 39.72222 84.19495

23. Maryam Mumtaz Ahmed Naushahro- feroze F 9.36471 36.03636 2024 38.50000 83.90107

24. Asim Masood Masood Ahmed Naushahro- feroze M 8.92727 36.21818 2025 38.05556 83.20101

25. Sanwan Shahid Masood Naushahro- feroze M 8.30000 34.76364 2025 40.00000 83.06364

26. Zuhaib Ali Zulfiqar Ali Naushahro- feroze M 8.17273 36.80000 2024 34.25000 79.22273

27. Nimra Atta Hussain Naushahro- feroze F 8.56364 36.14545 2025 33.88889 78.59798

28. Abdul Shakoor Wajahuddin Naushahro- feroze M 8.06364 36.65455 2025 33.05556 77.77375

29. Aneesa Ghulam Mustafa Naushahro- feroze F 8.48182 36.25455 2025 31.38889 76.12526

1. Muhammad Tahir Miskeen Ali Dadu M 8.01176 35.30909 2024 42.50000 85.82085

2. Adil Ali Ahmed Ali Dadu M 8.20909 36.69091 2025 40.83333 85.73333

3. Muhammad Haseeb Jawaid Ahmed 

Memon
Dadu M 8.81818 36.29091 2025 40.55556 85.66465

4. Asmat-e- zainab Zulfiqar Ali Dadu F 9.16471 35.41818 2025 40.83333 85.41622

5. Pirah Pari Muhammad Yaqoob 

Panhwar
Dadu F 8.63636 35.63636 2025 41.11111 85.38383

6. Shan Hussain Abdul Ghani Lakhiar Dadu M 8.94545 35.67273 2024 40.75000 85.36818

7. Armeesh Manzoor Ali Dadu F 9.36471 35.45455 2024 40.50000 85.31926

8. Sapna Babar Ali Anwar Dadu F 9.52941 35.52727 2024 40.25000 85.30668

9. Jawad Hussain Ghulam Nabi Dadu M 8.55455 35.70909 2025 40.83333 85.09697
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10. Muskan Shamasuddin Dadu F 8.53636 35.27273 2024 41.25000 85.05909

11. Ronak Ram Chander Lal Dadu M 9.23529 35.30909 2024 40.50000 85.04438

12. Mehak Abdul Qadir Dadu F 8.31818 35.81818 2025 40.83333 84.96969

13. Rida Batool Muhammad Aslam Dadu F 8.98182 35.70909 2025 40.27778 84.96869

14. Arsalan Ali Imtiaz Ali Dadu M 7.77273 35.78182 2025 41.38889 84.94344

15. Zeeshan Ali Muhammad Ramzan Dadu M 7.97647 36.07273 2024 40.50000 84.54920

16. Yousra Yousif Muhammad Yousif Dadu F 8.74545 35.78182 2025 40.00000 84.52727

17. Sakina Barkat Ali Janwari Dadu F 9.00000 35.60000 2024 39.75000 84.35000

18. Samina Nabi Bukhsh Dadu F 8.26364 35.63636 2024 40.25000 84.15000

19. Mudasir Ali Abdul Rasool Dadu M 8.04545 33.05455 2025 42.50000 83.60000

20. Sagar Ali Ghulam Asghar 

Daryani
Dadu M 8.07273 35.74545 2025 39.72222 83.54040

21. Shahzadi Akhtar Parvez Akhtar Dadu F 8.43636 35.63636 2025 39.16667 83.23939

22. Aliza Ali Shoukat Ali Shaikh Dadu F 9.06364 35.78182 2025 38.33333 83.17879

23. Subash Kumar Kishwar Kumar Dadu M 8.86364 36.07273 2025 38.05556 82.99193

24. Kirsh Kumar Nanik Ram Dadu M 8.49091 35.81818 2025 38.05556 82.36465

25. Rida Mukhtiar Ahmed 

Panhwar

Dadu F 8.40000 35.63636 2025 35.27778 79.31414

26. Uroosa Abdul Ghafar Dadu F 7.51765 34.32727 2025 34.16667 76.01159

27. Alisha Ali Ahmed Dadu F 8.75455 35.27273 2025 29.72222 73.74950

28. Ghulam Sakina Karam Ali Shah Dadu F 8.44545 35.60000 2025 28.05556 72.10101

29. Sania Suhail Memon Suhail Dadu F 8.64545 32.18182 2025 30.00000 70.82727

30. Falak Naz Gul Loung Khan Dadu F 7.50909 30.69091 2025 30.83333 69.03333

1. Anoshka Kukreja Parshotam Kumar Sukkur F 8.20909 36.72727 2024 42.50000 87.43636

2. Muzaffar Ali Mukhtiar Ali Sukkur M 8.15455 36.72727 2025 42.50000 87.38182

3. Ishfaque Ali Zulfiqar Ali Mahar Sukkur M 6.75294 38.46667 2024 41.75000 86.96961

4. Abdul Rafay Mumtaz Ahmed Sukkur M 8.26364 36.80000 2025 41.66667 86.73031

5. Anek Kumar Parkash Kumar Sukkur M 8.02727 36.69091 2025 41.94444 86.66262

6. Sumaiya Humera Abdul Jabbar Sukkur F 6.37647 35.56364 2025 44.72222 86.66233

7. Mustansir Ghulam Hyder Sukkur M 8.99091 36.76364 2025 40.83333 86.58788

8. Jia Shabbir Shabbir Ali Sukkur F 8.44545 36.69091 2025 41.38889 86.52525

9. Kirsh Lal Santosh Kumar Sukkur M 8.35455 36.94545 2025 41.11111 86.41111

10. Wajjad Hussain Nisar Ahmed Sukkur M 8.39091 36.72727 2025 41.11111 86.22929

11. Sughand Makhija Naresh Kumar Sukkur F 9.00909 36.36364 2025 40.83333 86.20606

12. Iqra Noor Shahid Anwar Sukkur F 8.82353 37.92727 2025 39.44444 86.19524

13. Zara Noor Tamleeque Ahmed Sukkur F 8.34545 36.69091 2025 40.83333 85.86969

14. Pooja Goind Sukkur F 7.46364 36.58182 2024 41.75000 85.79546

15. Naveed Ahmed Azizullah Ghunio Sukkur M 8.07273 36.54545 2025 41.11111 85.72929

16. Urooj Bhatti Zulfiqar Ali Bhatti Sukkur F 8.84545 36.69091 2025 40.00000 85.53636

17. Dua Lakhmir Sukkur F 7.15294 37.27273 2025 40.83333 85.25900

18. Moiz Ahmed Tauqeer Ahmed Sukkur M 9.34118 35.74545 2025 40.00000 85.08663

19. Allah Bux Muhammad Safar Sukkur M 8.50909 37.78182 2025 38.33333 84.62424

20. Tayaba Bibi Abdul Khalique Sukkur F 8.48182 36.72727 2024 39.00000 84.20909

21. Mehak Iqbal Ahmed Sukkur F 7.78824 35.74545 2024 40.50000 84.03369

22. Asra Ali Gul Sukkur F 7.47273 36.94545 2025 38.61111 83.02929

23. Sahina Fatima Muhammad Altaf 

Hussain Shaikh
Sukkur F 8.48182 36.76364 2025 36.38889 81.63435

1. Dua Muhammad Manzar 

Raza
Khairpur F 8.84706 37.01818 2024 41.00000 86.86524

2. Saira Manzoor Ali Khairpur F 9.22353 37.49091 2024 40.00000 86.71444

3. Farman Ali Maithani Ghulam Akber Khairpur M 8.48182 36.65455 2025 41.38889 86.52526

4. Muzaffar Ali Pathan Maitlo Khairpur M 7.95294 35.60000 2024 42.75000 86.30294

5. Mirza Akram Muhammad Akram 

Lashari
Khairpur M 7.43636 35.85455 2024 43.00000 86.29091

6. Akash Ali Zulfiqar Ali Khairpur M 8.30000 36.58182 2025 41.38889 86.27071
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7. Aamna Zulfiqar Zulfiqar Ali Khairpur F 8.40000 36.72727 2024 41.00000 86.12727

8. Imran Ali Qurban Ali Khairpur M 8.29091 36.58182 2024 41.25000 86.12273

9. Sahar Fatima Zakir Hussain Khairpur F 9.13636 36.69091 2025 40.27778 86.10505

10. Aqsa Muhammad Moosa Khairpur F 9.12941 36.65455 2024 40.25000 86.03396

11. Karim Bakhsh Muhammad Ashraf Khairpur M 8.98182 36.69091 2025 40.27778 85.95051

12. Fatima Bisharat Bisharat Ahmed Khairpur F 8.26364 36.50909 2025 41.11111 85.88384

13. Nazia Hassan Najam Ali Khairpur F 8.30909 35.60000 2025 41.94444 85.85353

14. Shan Ali Zakir Hussain Khairpur M 8.98182 36.83636 2025 40.00000 85.81818

15. Hadiya Fatima Syed Gohar Hussain Khairpur F 8.47273 36.21818 2025 41.11111 85.80202

16. Shanzai Eman Gulzar Ahmed Khairpur F 8.15455 36.80000 2025 40.83333 85.78788

17. Syed Hussain Ali Shah Syed Riaz Hussain 

Shah

Khairpur M 7.80000 36.87273 2025 41.11111 85.78384

18. Aqsa Pervaiz Akhter Khairpur F 8.53636 36.69091 2025 40.55556 85.78283

19. Fatima Abdul Shakoor Khairpur F 8.28182 36.90909 2025 40.55556 85.74647

20. Saadullah Asadullah Khairpur M 7.78182 36.80000 2025 41.11111 85.69293

21. Muhammad Kashaf Imtiaz Ahmed Javed Khairpur M 8.55294 37.30909 2024 39.75000 85.61203

22. Muhammad Tariq Muhammad Ajmal 

Bozdar

Khairpur M 9.34118 37.09091 2025 39.16667 85.59876

23. Nimra Basheer Basheer Ahmed 

Mughal
Khairpur F 8.56471 34.80000 2025 42.22222 85.58693

24. Hina Khan Shahnawaz Ujjan Khairpur F 8.95455 36.50909 2025 40.00000 85.46364

25. Bisma Wali Muhammad Khairpur F 8.48182 36.69091 2024 40.25000 85.42273

26. Fahad Ali Javed Ali Khairpur M 8.70909 36.69091 2025 40.00000 85.40000

27. Hamid Hussain Khadim Hussain Khairpur M 9.18182 36.65455 2025 39.16667 85.00304

28. Shahbaz Ali Dasti Subhan Ali Dasti Khairpur M 8.96364 36.61818 2025 39.16667 84.74849

29. Vishal Kumar Salamat Rai Khairpur M 9.00909 36.07273 2024 39.25000 84.33182

30. Hafsa Fatima Bisharat Hussain Khairpur F 8.47273 36.69091 2025 38.05556 83.21920

31. Muhammad Arham Zulfiqar Ali Channa Khairpur M 8.92727 36.72727 2025 36.94444 82.59898

32. Farkhunda Rauf Abdul Rauf Khairpur F 8.46364 37.67273 2025 36.38889 82.52526

33. Alishba Zaheer Ahmed Khairpur F 8.95455 36.43636 2025 35.00000 80.39091

34. Aliza Mutahar Dr Mutahar Ali Khairpur F 9.00909 36.43636 2025 34.72222 80.16767

35. Abdul Rafay Javed Ahmed Khairpur M 8.03636 36.54545 2025 35.27778 79.85959

36. Zainab Zia Ziaullah Khairpur F 8.33636 37.60000 2025 33.88889 79.82525

37. Afzal Ali Muhammad Aslam Khairpur M 8.35455 37.34545 2025 33.88889 79.58889

38. Zegham Abass
Muhammad Juman 

Mehrani
Khairpur M 8.27273 36.25455 2025 35.00000 79.52728

39. Uroosa Batool Qurban Ali Khairpur F 8.23636 36.72727 2025 33.88889 78.85252

40. Amar Lal Ail Mal Khairpur M 8.50000 36.83636 2025 33.33333 78.66969

41. Shahzadi Muhammad Mithal Khairpur F 8.28182 36.87273 2025 29.72222 74.87677

42. Muheet Ahmed
Maqsood Ahmed 

Mangi
Khairpur M 8.49091 31.78182 2025 27.77778 68.05051

1. Sneha Kanaya Lal Khatri Shikarpur F 8.93636 35.85455 2025 39.44444 84.23535

2.
Aroofa Muhammad Nadeem Ali Arain

Shikarpur F 8.29091 34.98182 2025 40.83333 84.10606

3. Talha Suleman Muhammad 

Suleman

Shikarpur M 9.16471 35.49091 2024 39.25000 83.90562

4.
Muhammad Amir Allah Dino Mahar

Shikarpur M 8.83636 36.21818 2025 38.61111 83.66565

5. Ahsan Ishfaque Ishfaque Ahmed Shikarpur M 8.89091 36.14545 2025 38.61111 83.64747

6. Almaas Muhabat Ali Mangi Shikarpur F 8.76364 35.56364 2025 39.16667 83.49395

7. Syed Meesum Abbass 

Shah

Syed Nadir Ali 

Shah
Shikarpur M 8.60000 36.43636 2025 38.05556 83.09192

8. Meenhal Khan Thaheem Muhammad 

Ibrahim
Shikarpur M 8.82727 35.49091 2025 38.61111 82.92929

9. Muhammad Bilal Muhammad Aslam Shikarpur M 8.18182 36.54545 2025 38.05556 82.78283

10. Shayan Hyder Nasrullah Shaikh Shikarpur M 8.61176 36.58182 2024 37.50000 82.69358

11. Muhammad Amir Inayatullah Memon Shikarpur M 8.95455 35.70909 2025 37.22222 81.88586

12. Shaila Naseer Hussain Shikarpur F 8.23636 36.54545 2025 36.94444 81.72625

13. Nadia Ghulam Nabi Brohi Shikarpur F 7.60000 35.60000 2025 38.33333 81.53333

14. Sobia Muhammad Ishaque Shikarpur F 8.20000 36.58182 2025 35.55556 80.33738

15. Touheed Ali Muhammad Ishaque Shikarpur M 7.79091 36.54545 2025 32.77778 77.11414

DISTRICT  -SHIKARPUR



16. Lareb Arz Muhammad 

Shaikh

Shikarpur F 9.36471 35.16364 2025 31.94444 76.47279

17. Alina Aqeel Ahmed 

Memon

Shikarpur F 8.86364 35.63636 2025 31.38889 75.88889


